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George Kuriatnyk
K&M Shingle Recycling
301 E. Kline St.
Girard, OH 44420

William E. Marsteller
Crab Creek Industrial Village, Inc.
2771 Henn Hyde Rd. NE
Warren, OH 44484

Dear Mr. Kuriatnyk and Mr. Marsteller:

RE: K&M SHINGLE RECYCLING/
CRAB CREEK INDUSTRIAL VILLAGE, INC.
YOUNGSTOWN, MAHONING COUNTY
NOTICE OF VIOLATION (NOV)

CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 1010 0002 2260 2868

CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 1010 0002 2260 2875

On March 13, 2013, the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA) responded to an
open dumping complaint on Crab Creek Industrial Village located on 4136 E. Dennick in
Youngstown, Mahoning County, Parcel #53-012-0-116.00-0 (Property). Colum McKenna, of Ohio
EPA, Division of Materials and Waste Management (DMWM), conducted an inspection of the
Property. No one was present for the facility, however, Jennifer Jones, Green Youngstown
Coordinator, spoke to Mr. Marsteller (owner) and granted Ohio EPA and Mahoning County Sheriff
access to inspect the facility.

Ohio EPA understands that a K&M Shingle Recycling (operator) had previously operated on the
Property. An inspection was conducted and it was noted that there was a large area, roughly
450' X 650', which contained many piles of discarded roofing materials. Mixed in with these piles
of roofing materials were numerous solid waste items including: plastic tarps, miscellaneous
plastic material, plastic bags, cardboard, rubber, wooden pallets, and other miscellaneous solid
waste.

Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-400-01 defines "construction and demolition debris"
and "debris" as "those materials resulting from the alteration, construction, destruction,
rehabilitation, or repair of any manmade physical structure, including, without limitation, houses,
buildings, industrial or commercial facilities, or roadways...

"For the purpose of this definition, 'materials resulting from the alteration, construction,
destruction, rehabilitation, or repair of any manmade physical structure,' are those structural and
functional materials comprising the structure and surrounding site improvements, such
as.. roofing materials...."

Northeast District Office 2110 East Aurora Road Twinsburg, OH 44087-1924
wwwepa.ohio.gov (330) 963-1200 ' (330) 487-0769 (Tax)
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The deposition of construction and demolition debris (C&DD) on the Property is a violation of the
following:

• Ohio Revised Code (ORC) Section 3714.06(A) which states, in part, that "[n] person
shall operate or maintain a construction and demolition debris facility without an annual
construction and demolition debris facility operation license issued by the board of health
of the health district in which the facility is located...."

• OAC Rule 3745-37-01(C) which states, in part, that "[n]o person shall establish, modify,
operate or maintain a construction and demolition debris facility without a construction and
demolition debris facility license issued by the licensing authority...."

• OAC Rule 3745-400-04(B) which states that "[nJo person shall conduct or allow illegal
disposal of construction and demolition debris, as defined in rule 3745-400-01 of the
Administrative Code."

The facility is not, nor ever was, a licensed C&DD landfill. It appears that the asphalt shingles,
dimensional lumber, windows, scrap metal, sheets of plywood, door, incidental construction
packaging, and miscellaneous construction material have been deposited on the ground for
several years and no one appears to be removing the asphalt shingles. The owner(s)/operator(s)
are responsible for the removal and proper disposal of the above-listed C&DD to a licensed
C&DD landfill.

The deposition of solid waste on the Property is a violation of the following:

• ORC Section 3734.02(C) states, in part, that "no person shall establish a new solid waste
facility. . without submitting an application for a permit with accompanying detail plans,
specifications, and information regarding the facility and method of operation and receiving
a permit issued by the director..."

• ORC Section 3734.05(A)(1) which states, in part, that "[njo person shall operate or
maintain a solid waste facility without a license issued under this division by the board of
health of the health district in which the facility is located......

• OAC Rule 3745-37-01 (A) which states, in part, that "Info person shall conduct municipal
solid waste landfill, industrial solid waste landfill, residual solid waste landfill, compost
facility, transfer facility, infectious waste treatment facility, or solid waste incineration
facility operations without possessing a separate, valid license for each such operation...."

• ORC Section 3734.03 states in pertinent part "[njo person shall dispose of solid wastes by
open burning or open dumping..
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• OAC Rule 3745-27-05(C) which states, in part, that "[njo person shall conduct, permit, or
allow open dumping...."

The facility is not, nor ever was, a licensed solid waste landfill. Mattress, pallets, scrap tires and
miscellaneous solid waste have been deposited on the ground. Therefore, the
owner(s)/operator(s) are responsible for the removal and proper disposal of the solid waste to a
licensed solid waste disposal facility.

The deposition of scrap tires is also a violation of the following:

• OAC Rule 3745-27-60(B)(6)(f) states, in part, that the storage of scrap tires in any amount
outside shall be deemed a nuisance, a hazard to public health or safety, or fire hazard
unless there are "Sufficient fire lanes shall be maintained to allow access of emergency
vehicles at all times to and around the scrap tire storage piles and areas."

• OAC 3745-27-60(C) states "anyone storing scrap tires shall maintain mosquito control as
follows:

1) One or more of the following shall be done to control mosquitoes:

a) Remove liquids from scrap tires within twenty-four hours of accepting the scrap
tires.

b) Store scrap tires such that water does not accumulate in scrap tires or
containers. Tires shall be kept free of water at all times.

c) Within twenty-four hours of accepting scrap tires containing liquid, arrange for
the application of a pesticide or larvicide, which is registered for use as
mosquito control by the Ohio department of agriculture.

2) Maintain mosquito control by keeping all tires dry or by continuing applications of a
pesticide or larvicide to all scrap tires stored outdoors at no greater than thirty-day
intervals or as recommended by the manufacturer or formulator.

3) Maintain mosquito control records at the premises indicating the name, type, amount
used per tire, and EPA registration number of the pesticide or larvicide, the date and
time of the application, and the name of the person who applied the pesticide or
larvicide. The property owner or the owner or operator of the premises shall make the
mosquito control records available for inspection by the director or the health
commissioner during normal operating hours. The owner or operator shall retain
copies of mosquito control records for a minimum period of three years."
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The scrap tires are a nuisance as the tires are deposited in several piles with no fire lane access
and pose a potential health hazard due to lack of mosquito control. The owner(s) is required to
remove and properly dispose of the scrap tires. In the interim, the owner(s)/operator(s) must
properly manage scrap tire piles to prevent them from becoming a mosquito breeding habitat or
from becoming a fire hazard, as well as continue to remove the scrap tires and arrange for
recovery or disposal at a licensed solid waste scrap tire facility. Attached is a list of registered
scrap tire transporters. An updated list can be found at
http://www.epa.ohio.gov!Dorta!s/34/document/facility lists/scrap tire transporters.pdf.

The owner(s) and/of operator(s) need to immediately take the necessary measures to return to
compliance with Ohio's environmental laws. Within 14 days of receipt of this letter, the owner
and/or operator are requested to provide documentation to this office including the steps taken to
abate the violations cited above. Documentation of steps taken to return to compliance includes
written correspondence, updated policies, and photographs, as appropriate, and may be
submitted via the postal service or electronically to cotum.mckenna(epa.ohio.qov.

Please be advised that violations cited above will continue until the violations have been properly
abated. Failure to comply with Chapters 3714 and 3734 of the Ohio Revised Code and rules
promulgated thereunder may result in a civil penalty of up to $10,000 per day for each
violation. It is imperative that you return to compliance. If circumstances delay the abatement of
violations, you are requested to submit written correspondence of the steps that will be taken by
date certain to attain compliance.

Nothing in this letter shall be construed to authorize any waiver from the requirements of any
applicable state or federal laws or regulations. This letter shall not be interpreted to release the
owner or operator, or others, from responsibility under Chapters 3704, 3714, 3734, or 6111 of the
Ohio Revised Code or under the Federal Clean Water Act, Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act, or Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act for remedying
conditions resulting from any release of contaminants to the environment.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (330) 963-1268, or
colum .rnckennaepaohio.qov.

Sincerely,
7

(	 (/ 7i' ---
Colum McKenna, R.S.
Environmental Specialist
Division of Materials and Waste Management

Attachment

cc:	 Tara Cioffi, M-TAPCA
Dana Lantz, City of Youngstown Prosecutor
Deputy W. Walker, Mahoning County Sheriffs Department
File: [SINGH/COUN/Youngstown/GEN/50]
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Allen County

	CID: 33248	 R & R Tire Disposal LLC	 issued: 04/17/2012	 Contact: Doug Peters
2875 Baty Rd	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (419) 221-2320
Elida, OH 45807 	 Reg. No: 02-STT-001 (001-005)

'Ashtabula County
	CID: 83263	 Jim Doherty Trucking inc	 issued: 04/24/2012	 Contact: James Doherty

1439 St Rte 534 S	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (440) 466-3788
Geneva, OH 44041 	 Reg. No: 04-STT-002 (001-009)

Belmont County
	CID: 89529	 Stonebrakers Garage Ltd 	 Issued: 04/16/2012	 Contact: Janet Stonebraker

46730 Main St	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (740) 686-2604
Jacobsburg, OH 43933	 Reg. No: 07-STT-002 (001-003)

Carroll County
	CID: 9328	 Perrysville Iron and Metal 	 issued: 04/04/2012	 Contact: Gene Dunn

8025 Dial Rd	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (330) 627-3814
Bowerston, OH 44695	 Reg, No: 10-STT-001 (001-010)

Clark County
	CID: 26964	 Tony Smith Wrecking & Trucking Co	 issued: 04/24/2012	 Contact: Tony Smith

2855 Oletha Ave	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (937) 325-9646
Springfield, OH 45505 	 Reg. No: 12-STT-003 (001-008)

Columbiana County
	CID: 83739	 Norris Environmental Services 	 Issued: 04/11/2012	 Contact: John Norris

14978 F Liverpool Rd 	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (330) 727-5662
Calcutta, OH 43920	 Reg. No: 15-STT-007 (001-003)

Cuyahoga County
CID: 110760 Jose Hernandez	 issued: 02/20/2013	 Contact: Jose Hernandez

26710 Whireway Dr 	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (216) 261-0184
Ste D109	 Reg. No: 18-STT-012 (001-002)
Richmond Heights, OH 44143

CID: 37645

CID: 109913

Kurtz Bros Inc
6415 Granger Rd
Independence, OH 44131

US Tire Transportation LLC
1826 E 55th
Cleveland, OH 44103

Issued: 04/24/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 18-STT-008 (001-007)

Issued: 04/17/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 18-STT-011 (001-004)

Contact: John Kurtz
Phone: (216) 986-7000

Contact: Farid Naqib
Phone: (440) 666-7491

Delaware County
CID: 96137	 Fred's Tires	 Issued: 04/11/2012 	 Contact: Fred Rohrbaugh

288 Barrington Dr	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (614) 882-7479
Westerville, OH 43082	 Rag. No: 21-STT-001 (001-003)

Erie County
CID: 108791 Ohio Tire Terminal 	 Issued: 04/02/2012	 Contact: Robert Reisig

2620W Monroe St 	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (863) 452-5788
Sandusky, OH 44870	 Rag. No: 22-STT-001 (001-004)
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Fairfield County

CID: 110910 Warner Express LLC 	 Issued: 0211312013	 Contact: Kathy Warner
9740 Lake Rd	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (740) 468-9487
Millersport, OH 43046	 Reg. No: 23-STT-002 (001-009)

Franklin County
CID: 108491 Andrew's Tire Inc	 Issued: 05/01/2012	 Contact: Brian Trojack

5077 Greenwood Ct	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (614) 778-6749
Whitehall, OH 43213	 Reg. No: 25-STT-017 (001-005)

CID: 109177 Buckeye Tire Columbus Inc
1000W Mound St
Columbus, OH 43223

CID: 112216 Columbus Enterprise LLC dba Tire Zone
3981 Sullivant Ave
Columbus, OH 43228

CID: 110172 Discount Tire Transport Ltd
3651 Sullivant Ave
Columbus, OH 43228

CID: 108394 Eakin Road Tire
2225 Eakin Rd
Columbus, OH 43223

CID: 106603 Empire Tires
2889 Chatsworth Way
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068

CID: 108098 Jubril Shalash dba Road Runner Tire
3389 E Main St
Columbus, OH 43213

CID: 49129	 Liberty Tire Services of Ohio
3041 Jackson Pike
Grove City, OH 43123

CID: 110919 Quality Experienced Moving LLC
595 Hennings Grove Rd
Grove City, OH 43123

CCD: 110920 Richard THoIlis
3542 Jill Ln
Hilliard, OH 43026

CID: 105557 Sandy's Used Tires LLC
3595 Cleveland Ave
Columbus, OH 43224

CID: 9368	 Solid Waste Authority of Central Ohio
4239 London Groveport Rd
Grove City, OH 43123

CID: 108249 Steve's Tires & Accessories
480 E Main Street
Columbus, OH 43215

Issued: 04/11/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 25-STT-020 (001-003)

Issued: 07/13/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 25-STT-022 (001-004)

Issued: 04/25/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 25-STT-021 (001-002)

Issued: 04/03/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 25-STT-018 (001-004)

Issued: 04/11/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 25-STT-014 (001-002)

Issued: 04/11/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 25-STT-016 (001-004)

Issued: 04/26/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 25-STT-010 (001-040)

Issued: 02/20/2013
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 25-STT-023 (001-002)

Issued: 02/20/2013
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 25-STT-024

Issued: 04/11/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 25-STT-013 (001-004)

Issued: 04/05/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 25-STT-008 (001-010)

Issued: 04/04/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg, No: 25-STT-019 (001-003)

Contact: Stanley Crawford
Phone: (614) 224-3166

Contact: Hisarn Najib
Phone: (614) 308-9889

Contact: Mukhlid Abdulsalam
Phone: (614) 806-1166

Contact: Michael Crabtree
Phone: (614) 370-1681

Contact: Zachary Hazelbaker
Phone: (614) 483-3230

Contact: Jubril Shalash
Phone: (614) 330-8569

Contact: Jeffrey Kendall
Phone: (330) 868-0097

Contact: Joel Bumgarner
Phone: (614) 554-6455

Contact: Richard Hollis
Phone: (614) 315-5900

Contact: Sandy Hoopes
Phone: (614) 516-8018

Contact: Joseph Huston
Phone: (614) 871-5100

Contact: Denni Delaney
Phone: (614) 425-2630
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Franklin County

CID: 106951 Zachs Used Tires Inc 	 Issued: 04/24/2012	 Contact: Arlan Midani
3779 Cleveland Ave 	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (614) 402-8343
Columbus, OH 43231 	 Reg, No: 25-STT-015 (001-004)

Fulton County
CID: 9402	 Tedrow Auto Wrecking Co 	 Issued: 05/14/2012	 Contact: Pamela Graffice

9109 Co Rd 17-3 	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (419) 337-1215
Wauseon, OH 43567	 Reg. No: 26-STT-001 (001-002)

Gallia aka Har1eys Tire Dispos

CID: 95155	 Harley's Tire Disposal 	 Issued: 06/12/2012	 Contact: Harley Eblin
50 Woodsmill Rd	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (740) 388-8978
Bidwell, OH 45614	 Req. No: 27-STT-001 (001-003)

Hamilton County

ClOt 97373	 O'Rourke Wrecking Company	 Issued: 04/24/2012	 Contact: Michael O'Rourke
660 Lunken Park Dr	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (513) 871-1400
Cincinnati, OH 45226 	 Reg. No: 31-STT-006 (001 -019)

Contact: Marilyn Birch
Phone: (513) 729-4474

Quality Tire LLC
1528 West Fork Rd
Cincinnati, OH 45223

Rumpke Transportation Company LLC
10795 Hughes Rd
Cincinnati, OH 45251

Issued: 04/25/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Req. No: 31-STT-004 (001-008)

Issued: 04/12/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 31-STT-002 (001-175)

Issued: 03/26/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 31-STT-007 (001 -002)

CID: 84665

CID: 10425

CID: 110407 XtremeTireLLC
4599 Paddock Rd
Cincinnati, OH 45229

Contact:
Phone:

Contact: Donald Birch
Phone: (513) 227-4372

Hancock County

CID: 105679 Woodruff's Trash Removal & Recycle 	 Issued: 04/17/2012	 Contact: David Woodruff
104 Renee Ct	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (419) 957-9484
McComb, OH 45858 	 Req. No: 32-STT-002 (001-004)

Henry County

CID: 9404	 N&R&G Recycling Inc	 Issued: 04/17/2012	 Contact: George Nicely
471 Freedom Dr	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (419) 599-1659
Napoleon, OH 43545	 Req. No: 35-STT-001 (001-004)

Hocking County

CID: 110908 D. Hollis Home lmprovement& Hauling 	 Issued: 02/20/2013 	 Contact: David Hollis
5158 St Rte 664	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (740) 569-7027
Bremen, OH 43107 	 Reg, No: 37-STT-002(001-003)

Jefferson county
CID: 91968	 Bus Terminal LLC Lasting Mulch Co 	 Issued: 04/25/2012 	 Contact: Frank Colalella

320 N 5th St	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (866) 913-7689
Steubenville, OH 43952	 Reg. No: 41-STT-003 (001-005)
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Knox County
CID: 107682 Two Plus One Tires 	 issued: 04/04/2012	 Contact: Rosa Hess

1003W Gambler St	 Expires: 04130/2013	 Phone: (740) 392-5090
Mt Vernon, OH 43050	 Reg. No: 42-STT-002 (001-002)

Lorain County

CID: 113003 28th Street Auto Repair & More LLC 	 Issued: 10/11/2012	 Contact: Scottie Bowyer
1716 E 28th St	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (440) 988-7533
Lorain, OH 44055	 Reg. No: 47-STT-008 (001-003)

CID: 111587 ECH-O Tire Recycling Inc
1685 E 28th St
Sheffield Lake, OH 44055

CID: 22754	 Republic Services dba BFI of Ohio Inc
40195 Butternut Ridge Rd
Elyria, OH 44035

Issued: 12/21/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. Not 47-STT-009 (001-012)

Issued: 04/04/2012
Expires: 04/3012013
Reg, No: 47-STT-006 (001-002)

Contact: Aden Fogel
Phone: (440) 308-2955

Contact: Ken Ingle
Phone: (440) 458-3211

Lucas County
CID: 107248 Stansley Industries Inc	 Issued: 04/25/2012 	 Contact: Charles Stansley

3793 Silica Rd	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (418) 843-2813
Sylvania, OH 43560	 Reg. No: 48-STT-003 (001-020)

Mahoning County

CID: 103684 Broadway Iron & Metal Inc 	 Issued: 04/16/2012 	 Contact: Jerry Sacco
300S Mahoning Ave	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (330) 525-7113
Alliance, OH 44601 	 Reg. No: 50-SIT-010 (001-008)

C! D: 26989

CID: 47291

Browning Ferris Industries of Ohio Inc
3870 Henricks Rd
Youngstown, OH 44515

R & J Trucking Inc
8063 Southern Blvd
Youngstown, OH 44512

Issued: 04/16/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 50-STT-004 (001-005)

Issued: 04/09/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg, No: 50-STT-006 (001-151)

Contact: Douglas Dunn
Phone: (419) 727-2619

Contact: Mark Carrocce
Phone: (330) 758-0841

Marion County

CID: 26707	 Triad Transport Inc	 Issued: 04/17/2012 	 Contact: Gary Sims

	

1011 5 Prospect St 	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone:

	

Marion, OH 43302	 Reg. No: 51-STT-001 (001-011)

Medina County

	CID: 111400 Ants Trucking LLC	 Issued: 02/13/2013	 Contact: Tamera Schoen

	

5740 Lafayette Rd	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (330) 591-1309

	

Medina, OH 44256	 Reg. No: 52-STT-003 (001-003)

CID: 111430 Cheepys Tire Removal LLC
610 Wooster Rd
Lodi, OH 44254

CID: 9412	 Nichy Tire Co
891 W Liberty St
Medina, OH 44256

Issued: 05/18/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 52-STT-002 (001-004)

Issued: 04/04/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 52-STT-001 (001 -003)

Contact: Alice Ortiz
Phone: (419) 689-1600

Contact: Steve Nichy
Phone: (330) 722-6483
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Montgomery County

CID: 113001 Greg's Tire Service, LLC 	 Issued: 10/11/2012	 Contact: Greg Slaughter
4229 W Third St	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (937) 263-6999
Dayton, OH 45417	 Reg. No: 57-STT-006 (001-003)

CID: 9414

CID: 26709

Montgomery County SW Services Group
2550 Sandridge Dr
Dayton, OH 45439

Rauch Trucking Company Inc.
1550 Soldiers Home-West Carrollton Rd
Dayton, OH 45418

Issued: 05122/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 57-STT-003 (001-003)

Issued: 05/22/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 25-STT-001 (001-004)

Contact: Bob Downing
Phone: (937) 878-6699

Contact: Steve Rauch
Phone: (937) 268-3824

Morrow County

CID: 99031	 Mid Ohio Sanitation & Recycling LLC 	 Issued: 04/11/2012 	 Contact: Earl Linder II
356 HPM St	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (419) 947-7440
Mt Gilead, OH 43338 	 Reg, No: 59-STT-002 (001-003)

Muskingum County

CID: 26571	 Campbell's Scrap Tire Company Inc 	 Issued: 04/04/2012 	 Contact: David Campbell
2485 Maysville Pike	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (740) 849-2230
Zanesville, OH 43701	 Reg. No: 60-STT-001 (001-008)

Ottawa County

CID: 97799	 Bob's Tire Services LLC 	 Issued: 04/16/2012	 Contact: Robert Hanus
23034W St Rte 51 GAR	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (419) 351-3144
Genoa, OH 43430	 Reg. No: 62-STT-001 (001-003)

- Out of State County

CID: 113850 Andy Szakos General Hauling, LLC	 Issued: 12/21/2012 	 Contact: Ernest Szakos
124 Szakos Ln	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (724) 527-1935
Greensbug, PA 15601	 Rag. No: 00-STT-038 (001-004)

CID: 26904	 Casings Inc
P.O. Box 731
Catskill, NY 12414

CID: 102652 Deerpath Recyclers Inc
56625 Woodhouse Dr
Dowagiac, MI 49047

Issued: 02/27/2013
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 00-STT-026 (001-025)

Issued: 04/23/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 00-STT-033 (001-011)

Contact: Jim Fabrizio
Phone: (518) 943-9404

Contact: Lydia Demski
Phone: (269) 982-2888

CID: 9303

CID: 26902

DTR Inc
2640 Hoods Creek Pk
Ashland, KY 41102

Entech Inc
69676 M-103
White Pigeon, MI 49099

Issued: 04/18/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 00-STT-008 (001-007)

Issued: 04/18/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg.No: 00-STT-010 (001 -010)

Contact: Fred Dalton
Phone:

Contact: Lavon Detweiler
Phone: (269) 483-2318

CID: 108056 Environmental Rubber Recycling	 Issued: 04/23/2012
	

Contact: Darrin Dingus
6515 N Dort Hwy	 Expires: 04/30/2013

	
Phone: (810) 240-9833

Flint, Ml 48505	 Reg. No: 00-STT-035 (001-007)
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Out of State County
CID: 108944 Heritage Transport LLC 	 Issued: 04/23/2012	 Contact Mary Hayworth

1626 Research Way	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (317) 381-6844
Indianapolis, IN 46231	 Reg. No: 00-STT-036 (001-005)

CID: 106745 Iron City Express Inc
1306 Main St
Crescent, PA 15046

CID: 110763 LKQTire& Recycling Inc.
2240 141st St
Blue Island, IL 60406

Issued: 04/23/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 00-STT-034 (001-011)

Issued: 03/26/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 00-STT-037 (001-003)

Contact: Alex Camesi
Phone: (412) 287-9253

Contact: Natalie Kimbrell
Phone: (281) 614-2854

CID: 9314

CID: 9315

CID: 48430

CID: 100373 West Virginia Tire Disposal Inc
26 Bryant Branch Rd
Summersville, WV 26651

Porter Tire Center Inc
18361 W US Hwy 60
Olive Hill, KY 41164

Rumpke of Kentucky Inc
1374 Bryan Griffin Rd
Butler, KY 41006

Tr-County Industries Inc
159 TCI Park Dr
Grove City, PA 16127

Issued: 04/18/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 00-STT-022 (001-010)

Issued: 04/23/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 00-STT-014 (001-026)

Issued: 04/18/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 00-STT-025 (001-006)

Issued: 04/18)2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 00-STT-032 (001-012)

Contact: Edward Porter
Phone: (606) 286-4484

Contact: Bill Fairchild
Phone: (513) 851-0122

Contact: Jerry Bowser
Phone: (724) 748-4705

Contact: Robert Thompson
Phone: (330) 539-9999

Pike County
	CID: 25215	 Pike Sanitation Inc	 Issued: 06/12/2012	 Contact: Michael Migyanko

123 South Lock St	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone:
Waverly, OH 45690	 Reg. No: 66-STT-001 (001-030)

	

CID: 26972	 Sundown Tire Recycling 	 Issued: 06/12/2012	 Contact: Mark Howard
132 US Route 23	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (740) 947-4053
Waverly, OH 45696	 Reg. No: 66-STT-002 (001-006)

Seneca County
	CID: 26715	 Kelbley Tire Recycle 	 Issued: 04/17/2012 	 Contact: Gerald Kelbley

2876W Twp Rd 18	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (419) 937-0786
Tiffin, OH 44883	 Reg. Not 74-STT-001 (001-008)

Stark County

	CID: 48174	 CNC Wholesale	 Issued: 04/16/2012 	 Contact: Sally Draime
1300 S Erie St	 Expires: 04i'30/2013	 Phone: (330) 832-9525
Massillon, OH 44646	 Reg. No: 76-STT-001 (001-003)

CID: 25053

CID: 9444

Eslich Wrecking Co
3525 Broadway Ave NE
Louisville, OH 44641

Gregs Eagle Tire Co Inc
3425 Lincolnway E
Massillon, OH 44646

Issued: 05/01/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 76-STT-016 (001-004)

Issued: 04/11/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 76-STT-006 (001-003)

Contact: Richard Eslich
Phone: (330) 353-0888

Contact: Greg Lawley
Phone: (330) 837-7769
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Stark County

CID: 82479	 JMW Trucking Services 	 Issued: 04/25/2012 	 Contact: John Stutz
512 45th St SW	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (330) 484-2428
Canton, OH 44706	 Reg. No: 76-STT-014 (001-005)

CID: 10894	 Republic Services of Ohio Hauling LLC
2800 S Erie St
Massillon, OH 44646

CID: 9449	 Slesnick iron & Metal Co
927 Warner Rd SE
Canton, OH 44707

CID: 39842	 Waste Management Inc
7916 Chapel St SE
Waynesburg, OH 44688

Issued: 04/05/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 76-STT-013 (001-032)

Issued: 04/04/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 76-STT-004 (001-002)

Issued: 04/03/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 76-STT-015 (001-150)

Contact: Lenny Powers
Phone: (330) 834-3760

Contact: Edward Slesnick
Phone: (330) 453-8475

Contact: Mohammed AU
Phone: (330) 866-3265

Summit County

CID: 9452	 B & L Tire Co	 Issued: 02/27/2013	 Contact: Robert Hartley
337 West North St	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (330) 825-2360
Akron, OH 44303	 Reg. No; 77-STT-004 (001-005)

CID: 10434	 Harris & Associates
2147 Stabler Rd
Akron, OH 44313

CID: 111884 Kolenz Transport Inc
3566 State Rd Ste 3
Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223

CID: 9456	 Lightner Tire Company
780 E Waterloo Rd
Akron, OH 44306

CID: 26755	 R Willig Tire Distributors Inc
1955 Firestone Pkwy
Akron, OH 44301

CID: 26900	 Slaughter Tire Service Inc
138 Beaver St
Akron, OH 44304

Issued: 04/04/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 77-STT-008 (001 -01 0)

Issued: 02120/2013
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 77-STT-010 (001-009)

Issued: 04/11/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg, No: 77-STT-003 (001-005)

Issued: 04/05/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 77-STT-009 (001-010)

Issued: 04/11/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 77-STT-006 (001-002)

Contact: Jacqueline Harris
Phone: (330) 873-1310

Contact: Denise Koienz
Phone: (330) 221-6706

Contact: Dolores Lightner
Phone: (330) 727-436

Contact: Ralph Willig
Phone: (330) 658-2642

Contact: George Slaughter
Phone: (330) 762-9029

Trumbull County
CID: 22747	 1-lorodyski Bros & Co	 Issued: 04/16/2012	 Contact: John Horodyski

5137 State Rte 7	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (330) 772-3714
P0 Box 158	 Reg. No: 78-STT-002 (001-004)
Burghill, OH 44404

	

CID: 83729	 Wholesale Tire Co Inc
730 E Market St
Warren, OH 44481

	

CID: 45421	 Wolfords Roll Off Inc
175 Ohio Ave
McDonald, OH 44437

Issued: 04/16/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 78-STT-003 (001-005)

Issued: 06/14/2012
Expires: 04/30/2013
Reg. No: 78-STT-004 (001-006)

Contact: James Handel
Phone: (330) 399-6487

Contact: Paul Wolford
Phone: (330) 530-3200
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Tuscarawas County

CID: 9462	 J & J Refuse Inc dba Kimble 	 Issued: 04/05/2012	 Contact: Keith Kimble
3596 St Rte 39 NW	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (330) 343-5665
Dover, OH 44622	 Req. No: 79-STT-001 (001-014)

CID: 110509 Speedie Salvage & Scrap Recycling 	 Issued: 03/27/2012	 Contact: Gregory Bender
7021 Eberhart Rd NW	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (330) 878-5531
Dover, OH 44622	 Req. No: 79-STT-004 (001-003)

Van Wert County

CID: 107681 Myers Transport Ltd 	 Issued: 04/04/2012	 Contact: Roger Myers
13707 Elm Sugar Rd	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (419) 622-3102
Scott, OH 45886 	 Reg. No- 81-STT-001 (001-006)

Warren County
CID: 110915 Boogleman Logistics LLC	 Issued: 02/20/2013	 Contact: Paul McComas

898 Greengate Dr	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (513) 200-9221
Lebanon, OH 45036 	 Reg. No: 83-STT-002 (001-004)

CID: 110917 Ronald Withrow 	 Issued: 02/20/2013	 Contact: Ronald Withrow
4176 St Rte 122	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (937) 550-4032
Franklin, OH 45055	 Req. No: 83-STT-003 (001-002)

Wayne county
CID: 91261	 Genesis Concepts Unlimited LLC	 Issued: 04/16/2012	 Contact: Daniel Welsh

1330 N Main St 	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (440) 655-3643
Orrville, OH 44667	 Req. No: 85-STT-001 (001-012)

CID: 96003	 Wyatt's Tire Removal	 Issued: 10117/2012	 Contact: Dan Wyatt
621 Spink St	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (330) 749-7152
Wooster, OH 44691	 Reg. No: 85-STT-002 (001-010)

Wood county
CID: 32946	 Enviro Tire Recycling	 Issued: 04/17/2012	 Contact: William Frankart

4715 Baird Rd	 Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (419) 435-5611
Fostoria, OH 44830 	 Req. No: 87-STT-001 (001-008)

CID: 90755	 Northwest Tire Service	 Issued: 04/17/2012	 Contact: Shane Euler
520 E Poe Rd
	

Expires: 04/30/2013	 Phone: (419) 353-8473
Bowling Green, OH 43402	 Req. No: 87-STT-003 (001-008)

Total of 95 Registered Scrap Tire Transporters
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